Speicher
Accumulators
Accumulateurs
D
/E
/F
 3
.0

Die nachfolgende Tabelle enthält für
verschiedene Aufstellungsländer die
Kennzeichnung im Typenschlüssel.
(siehe Seite 5)
AKZ = S (U-Stamp)
HYDAC, Technology GmbH in
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar ist (seit 21. August
1985) durch "The National Board of Boiler
and Pressure Vessel Inspectors"
bevollmächtigt, in Übereinstimmung mit
den geltenden Vorschriften der American
Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME)
das Codesymbol
als Stempel zur Registrierung zu
verwenden.
AKZ = P (KHK-Abnahme)
Die HYDAC, Technology GmbH hat für den
japanischen Markt das Zertifikat als "self
inspecting manufacturer". Somit ist sie
bevollmächtigt außerhalb Japans Speicher
herzustellen, zu prüfen und einzuführen.
AKZ = A9
(Self quality licence for China)
Die HYDAC, Technology GmbH ist als
Importeur von Blasen-, Membran- und
Kolbenspeichern seit dem 30.03.1998
anerkannt.
1.2. EUROPEAN PRESSURE
EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE
(PED)
On 29 November 1999 the directive 97/23/EC
(Pressure Equipment Directive) came into
force and has been operative since
29 May 2002. This Directive applies to the
design, manufacture, conformity assessment
and circulation of pressure equipment and
assemblies with a maximum permissible
pressure of over 0.5 bar. It guarantees the free
movement of goods within the European
Community.
EU member states must not prohibit, restrict or
obstruct the circulation and commissioning of
pressure equipment on account of pressure-
related hazards, if the equipment complies with
the requirements of the pressure equipment
directive and has the CE mark, and is subject
to a conformity assessment.
According to Article 3 Paragraph 3, hydraulic
accumulators with a capacity V ≤ 1 litre, a
maximum permissible pressure PS ≤ 1000 bar
and a pressure capacity PS x V ≤ 50 bar x litre
for gases of fluid group 2 (non-hazardous
fluids) do not receive a CE mark.  Inspection of
the equipment and installation, operational
safety and repeat testing are controlled as
before by national laws.  The equipment
relating to safety is described in AD2000,
ISO 4126 and EN 14359.  The repeat testing
intervals are stipulated in the new operating
safety regulations.
Overseas
Pressure accumulators which are installed
overseas (outside the EU) are supplied with
the relevant test certificates required in the
country of installation. The country of
installation must be stated at the time of
ordering.
HYDAC pressure vessels can be supplied with
virtually any test certificate.  In some of these
the permissible operating pressure can differ